

ITEM NO.4 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2547-2548/2020

VENEER WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.50090/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50089/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 12004/2020 (XVII)Diary No(s). 13067/2020 (XVII)

IA No. 62751/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 62754/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 62752/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 62750/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 62748/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 13642/2020 (XVII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 62127/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 62128/2020 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 62129/2020)

Date : 11-08-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Pinaki Misra, Senior Advocate
 Mr. Anubhav Anand Aron, Advocate
 Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
 Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Advocate
 Mr. Abhinav Aron, Advocate

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv., ASG
 Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Brijendra Chahar Sr. Adv
Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Saroj Tripathi AOR

Mr VK Shukla Sr Adv
Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR
Mr Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr Varad Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms Vaishali Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter(s) on Monday i.e. 17th August, 2020.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR