ITEM NO.6 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 17445/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2020 in OA No. 313/2019 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

DHARMENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Appellant(s)

SECTION XVII

VERSUS

UDAY EDUCATION AND WELFARE TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.80479/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.80478/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA NO.80476/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 16-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR*

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR*

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the respondent seeking adjournment, let this matter be tagged with Diary No.12004/2020 and listed after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*Appearance slips not submitted by the counsel