(@ DIARY NO. 12004 OF 2020)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ETC.

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UDAY EDUCATION AND WELFARE TRUST & ANR.ETC.

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO......OF 2020 (@ DIARY NO. 16431 OF 2020)

GREENPLY INDUSTRIES LTD.

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SAMVIT FOUNDATION & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

CIVIL APPEAL D. NO.12004/2020

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned Additional Solicitor General, seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the appeals with liberty to file review before the National Green Tribunal.

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as sought for. Delay in filing the review shall not come in the way.

Liberty to approach this Court against the main order and the order passed in review, if so advised.

CIVIL APPEAL D. NO.16431 OF 2020

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the appeal with liberty to file review before the National Green Tribunal.

for. Delay in filing the review shall not come in the way.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as sought

[S.A. BOBDE] [A.S. BOPANNA] **NEW DELHI 26TH OCTOBER, 2020** [V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN]

Court 1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII ITEM NO.3

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s). 2547-2548/2020</u>

VENEER WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No.50090/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50089/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 12004/2020 (XVII)

Diary No(s). 13067/2020 (XVII)

IA No. 62751/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 62754/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA NO. 62752/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT IA No. 62750/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 62748/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 13568/2020 (XVII)

(IA No.71887/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71886/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.71881/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

SLP(C) No. 8296-8297/2020 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61852/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Diary No(s). 13642/2020 (XVII)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 62127/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 62128/2020 IA No. 62129/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

<u>Diary No(s)</u>. 16431/2020 (XVII)

(IA No.74404/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74401/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.74405/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.74409/2020-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER **DOCUMENT**

Diary No(s). 17445/2020 (XVII)

(IA No.80479/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80478/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.80476/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 26-10-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s)

- Mr. Rudraksh Gupta,Adv.
- Mr. Avinash Wadhwani, Adv.
- Ms. Sangeetha C. Shajan, Adv.
- Mr. Tomay Chacko, Adv.
- Mr. Veeresh HVR, Adv.
- Mr. E. Karthik, Adv.
- Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR
- Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
- Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR
- Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
- Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
- Mr. Saurav Singh Chauhan, Adv.
- Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
- Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR
- Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Anubhav Anand Aron, Adv.
- Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
- Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Adv.
- Mr. Abhinav Aron, Adv.
- Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.
- Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
- Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
- Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.
- Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

- Mr VK Shukla Sr Adv
- Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv
- Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR
- Ms. Sukriti Chauhan, Adv
- Mr. Varad Dwivedi, Adv
- Mr. Silvia Kansal, Adv
- Mr. Ayush Kumar, Adv
- Ms. Vaishali Singh, Adv
- Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR
- Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL D. NO.12004/2020

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned Additional Solicitor General, seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the appeal with liberty to file review before the National Green Tribunal.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as sought for. Delay in filing the review shall not come in the way.

Liberty to approach this Court against the main order and the order passed in review, if so advised.

CIVIL APPEAL D. NO.16431 OF 2020

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the appeal with liberty to file review before the National Green Tribunal.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as sought for. Delay in filing the review shall not come in the way.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2547-2548/2020, Diary No.13067 and 13568/2020 SLP (C) Nos.8296-8297/2020, Diary Nos.13642/2020 and 17445/2020

List after eight weeks.

(MADHU BALA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
(Signed order in D.No. 12004 of 2020 and D.No. 16431 of 2020 is placed on the file)