Court No.1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII ITEM NO.6

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s).2547-2548/2020

VENEER WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.50090/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50089/2020-STAY APPLICATION AND WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING COURT FEE)

WITH Diary No(s). 13067/2020 (XVII)

(WITH IA NO. 62751/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY AND IA NO. 62754/2020 -EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT AND IA No. 62752/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 62750/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 62748/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL AND WITH APPLN.(S) FOR INTERVENTION)

Diary No(s). 13568/2020 (XVII)

(WITH IA NO.71887/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71886/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.71881/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

SLP(C) No. 8296-8297/2020 (XVII)

ADMISSION and IA No.61852/2020-EXEMPTION FROM (FOR FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Diary No(s). 13642/2020 (XVII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 62127/2020 AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 62128/2020 AND FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 62129/2020 AND WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTION)

Diary No(s). 17445/2020 (XVII)

(WITH IA No.80479/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80478/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.80476/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 12-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anubhav Anand Aron, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Adv.

2

Mr. Abhinav Aron, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Avinash Wadhwani, Adv.

Mr. Rudraksh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Namo Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Akhil P. Philip, Adv.

Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

Dr. Vinod K Tewari, AOR

Mr. Vivek Tewari, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the respondent-State seeking adjournment, put up after three weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR