

ITEM NO.21 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2407-2412/2021

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UDAY EDUCATION AND WELFARE TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 13384/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 13330/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 78422/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 78421/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 78420/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 13383/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 13328/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13067/2020 (XVII)
(IA No. 62751/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 62754/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 62752/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 62750/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 3423/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 163008/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 62748/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 13642/2020 (XVII)
(IA No. 108479/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 62128/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 62127/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL
IA No. 62129/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 20888/2021 (XVII)
(IA No. 117613/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 117614/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 117612/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 13568/2020 (XVII)
(IA No. 71886/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 71887/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 71881/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

SLP(C) No. 8296-8297/2020 (XVII)
(IA No. 61852/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Diary No(s). 17445/2020 (XVII)
 (IA No. 80478/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY
 IA No. 80479/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT IA No. 80476/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 6948/2021 (XVII)
 (IA No. 120163/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY
 IA No. 120170/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT IA No. 120165/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 120162/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 27465/2021 (XVII)
 (IA No. 152761/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT IA No. 152762/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 152764/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 152758/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
 APPEAL)

C.A. No. 2547-2548/2020 (XVII)
 (IA No. 52215/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 70565/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 50090/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT, IA No. 47501/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 45820/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 45566/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 47510/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 70566/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE
 IA No. 47498/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 45817/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 45564/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 51311/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 47509/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 50089/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 14-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For the parties :

Mr. Rudraksh Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. A. Velan, Adv.
 Ms. Navpreet Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. E. Karthik, Adv.
 Mr. Avinash Wadhwani, Adv.
 Mr. Akhil P. Philip, Adv.
 Mr. Veeresh HVR, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Bhati, Adv.
 Mr. Hisham Salam, Adv.
 Mr. A. Lakshminarayan, AOR

 Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv

Mr. Neeraj Datt Gaur, Adv
Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Arunabha Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg, AOR.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. N. Suresha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
MR. Vivek Gupta, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv
Ms. Reetu Sharma AOR (N.P.)
Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Anu Singla, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Swami Adv.
Mr. Kavi Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Sr Adv.
Mr. Rashid Saeed AOR
Ms. Aashi Arora, Adv.
Priyam Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Zulfikar Ali PS, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 04.04.2022 at 2.00 P.M.

Pleadings to be completed in the meanwhile.

**(B.Parvathi)
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**