

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.2407-2412/2021

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UDAY EDUCATION AND WELFARE TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. L. NAGESWARA RAO AND HON. B.R. GAVAI, JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 3132-3134/2022 (XVII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 62748/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 62750/2020

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 62751/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 62752/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 62754/2020

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 3423/2021

FOR impleading party ON IA 163008/2021

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 163008/2021)

Date : 23-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Parties

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv. (Mentioned By)
Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AORMr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vaidavti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

**UPON oral mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 13th September, 2022.

**(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**